

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS

MAT. EXECUTION No. 03 Of 2025

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 001114 – 2025)

(In connection with Misc. Case 30 of 2024 arising out of Mat Suit 405 of 2022)

Smt. Binita Das (Sarkar)

– VS –

Sri Anup Das

U/s – Order 21 Rule II of Civil Procedure Code

Present : - Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB00916)



**Order No – 01
Dt. 06.06.2025**

Received an application U/o 28(4) 21 Rule II of Civil Procedure Code; filed by Smt. Binita Das (Sarkar) in connection with Misc. Case 30 of 2024 arising out of Mat Suit 405 of 2022 praying for execution of the order passed in the said case i.e Mc – 30 of 2024 from Central Filing Section, Bongaon.

Registered as Mat Execution.

Requisites are in record. Issue the same at once.

Fix 25.06.2025 for S/R and A/D.

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

**Order No – 02
Dt. 25.06.2025**

Petitioner files hazira.

Notice through both ways have returned unserved.

Petitioner is directed to make fresh service of notice upon the respondent.

Fix 02.08.2025 for SR and AD.

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

**Order No – 03
Dt. 02.08.2025**

Petitioner files hazira through advocate.

Despite direction petitioner did not make any service of notice upon the respondent.

However another opportunity is given to the petitioner for the ends of justice.

Petitioner is further directed to make fresh service of notice upon the respondent.

Fix 03.12.2025 for SR and AD.

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas