

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE  
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS

**MAT. EXECUTION NO. 03 Of 2025**

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 001114 – 2025)

(In connection with Misc. Case 30 of 2024 arising out of Mat Suit 405 of 2022)

**Smt. Binita Das (Sarkar)**

– VS –

**Sri Anup Das**

U/s – Order 21 Rule II of Civil Procedure Code

Present : - Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB00916)

---

**Order No. 04**  
**Dt. 03/12/2025**

Petitioner is present in court today and files hazira.

Respondent has appeared today by filling hazira along with fresh vokalatnama. Let it be kept in record.

Respondent has prayed for time for making payment.

Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

Fix 15/01/2026 for payment by the respondent.

*D/c by me*

*A. D. J, Court – II*  
*Bangaon, North 24 Parganas*

*Additional District Judge, Court – II*  
*Bangaon, North 24 Parganas*

**Order No. 05**  
**Dt. 15/01/2026**

Petitioner is present in court today and files hazira.

Respondent is also present in Court today and files hazira.

Respondent has made payment of Rs. 22500/- (Litigation Cost 10,000/-, Cost amount of Rs. 2500/- & alimony of Rs. 10000/-) to the petitioner.

Petitioner has filed a money receipt in this respect.

Respondent has prayed for time for making further payment.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 16/02/2026 for further payment by the respondent.

*D/c by me*

*A. D. J, Court – II*  
*Bangaon, North 24 Parganas*

*Additional District Judge, Court – II*  
*Bangaon, North 24 Parganas*