

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS

MAT. EXECUTION No. 03 Of 2025

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 001114 – 2025)

(In connection with Misc. Case 30 of 2024 arising out of Mat Suit 405 of 2022)

Smt. Binita Das (Sarkar)

– VS –

Sri Anup Das

U/s – Order 21 Rule II of Civil Procedure Code



Present – Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (WB00917) (In-Charge)

Order No. 07
Dt. 09/03/2026

No step is taken by the petitioner.

Received a resolution dated 07.03.2026 adopted by Bongaon Lawyers' Association and Bongaon Bar Association from which it appears that the members of the both Bar Associations will abstain to attend Courts on 09.03.2026 and 10.03.2026 for ensuing 12th Election of Bar Council of West Bengal requesting not to pass any adverse order in any case. Thus no adverse order is passed and the case is adjourned today.

In view of the order dated 20.02.2026 passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as well as notification made by Hon'ble High Court Calcutta vide No. 956-R(JS) dated 21.02.2026 duly communicated by Learned District Judge Barasat vide order no. 182-G dated 21.02.2026 the regular P.O of this Court is engaged in SIR process on and from 23.02.2026 until further order. Learned ADJ, FTC – II is in-charge of this Court.

Fix **10.04.2026** for further payment by the respondent.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Mrityunjay Karmakar
A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas
(In-Charge)

Sd/- Mrityunjay Karmakar
Additional District Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas
(In-Charge)